

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00254

County:Randolph

Widening Of US 311 BUS between SR 1525 (Beeson Farm Rd) and SR 1524 (Beckerdite Rd) and resurfacing along SR 1526 (Edgar Rd) and SR 1527 (Marlboro

Bid Opening Date: 4/11/2017 at 2:00 PM

| ITEM NO | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. | | THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION | |
|---------|--|----------|-------|---|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$28,336.24 | \$28,336.24 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 2 | GRADING | 1 | LS | \$222,318.37 | \$222,318.37 | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| 3 | GENERIC GRADING ITEM - AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW | 1,933 | CY | \$24.20 | \$46,778.60 | \$20.00 | \$38,660.00 |
| 4 | FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES | 30 | TON | \$28.60 | \$858.00 | \$32.00 | \$960.00 |
| 5 | FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE | 85 | SY | \$8.22 | \$698.70 | \$5.00 | \$425.00 |
| 6 | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 100 | LF | \$36.19 | \$3,619.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 7 | 18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III | 128 | LF | \$50.01 | \$6,401.28 | \$65.00 | \$8,320.00 |
| 8 | 30" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS III | 16 | LF | \$99.99 | \$1,599.84 | \$110.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 9 | PIPE REMOVAL | 143 | LF | \$21.68 | \$3,100.24 | \$18.00 | \$2,574.00 |
| 10 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 100 | TON | \$36.92 | \$3,692.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 11 | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION | 8 | SMI | \$2,647.74 | \$21,393.74 | \$3,700.00 | \$29,896.00 |
| 12 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 1589 | SY | \$13.47 | \$21,403.83 | \$12.00 | \$19,068.00 |
| 13 | BASE COURSE, B25.0B | 535 | TON | \$64.46 | \$34,486.10 | \$74.00 | \$39,590.00 |
| 14 | INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B | 375 | TON | \$64.27 | \$24,101.25 | \$84.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 15 | SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B | 5295 | TON | \$57.08 | \$302,238.60 | \$58.00 | \$307,110.00 |
| 16 | ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX | 359 | TON | \$418.00 | \$150,062.00 | \$510.00 | \$183,090.00 |
| 17 | PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT | 2,050 | TONS | \$95.09 | \$194,934.50 | \$130.00 | \$266,500.00 |
| 18 | PIPE COLLARS | 1 | CY | \$2,200.00 | \$1,452.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,122.00 |
| 19 | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS | 95 | SY | \$66.00 | \$6,270.00 | \$95.00 | \$9,025.00 |
| 20 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 8 | TON | \$99.62 | \$796.96 | \$90.00 | \$720.00 |
| 21 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 21 | SY | \$58.71 | \$1,232.91 | \$9.00 | \$189.00 |
| 22 | WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING | 420 | SF | \$9.90 | \$4,158.00 | \$9.00 | \$3,780.00 |
| 23 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$91,026.01 | \$91,026.01 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 24 | LAW ENFORCEMENT | 40 | HR | \$93.50 | \$3,740.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 25 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS) | 43,838 | LF | \$0.72 | \$31,563.36 | \$0.65 | \$28,494.70 |

| ITEM NO | ITEM | QUANTITY | UNITS | SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC. | | THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION | |
|---------|--|----------|-------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| 26 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS) | 44,408 | LF | \$0.83 | \$36,858.64 | \$0.75 | \$33,306.00 |
| 27 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (16", 120 MILS) | 200 | LF | \$11.04 | \$2,208.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 28 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS) | 140.0 | LF | \$16.57 | \$2,319.80 | \$15.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 29 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (120 MILS) | 8 | EA | \$115.96 | \$927.68 | \$105.00 | \$840.00 |
| 30 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS) | 10.00 | EA | \$121.49 | \$1,214.90 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 31 | PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS | 100 | EA | \$11.04 | \$1,104.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 32 | PORTABLE LIGHTING | 1 | LS | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 33 | EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A | 45 | TON | \$55.62 | \$2,502.90 | \$52.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 34 | EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B | 40 | TON | \$55.62 | \$2,224.80 | \$52.00 | \$2,080.00 |
| 35 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 40 | TON | \$49.31 | \$1,972.40 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 36 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 1 | ACR | \$722.21 | \$541.66 | \$650.00 | \$487.50 |
| 37 | MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL | 1,520 | SY | \$1.44 | \$2,188.80 | \$1.30 | \$1,976.00 |
| 38 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 50 | LF | \$11.74 | \$587.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 |
| 39 | WATTLE | 160.00 | LF | \$22.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 40 | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 10 | LB | \$66.00 | \$660.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 |
| 41 | COIR FIBER BAFFLES | 40 | LF | \$11.00 | \$440.00 | \$8.00 | \$320.00 |
| 42 | SEED & MULCHING | 0.8 | AC | \$3,277.79 | \$2,458.34 | \$2,950.00 | \$2,212.50 |
| 43 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 | LB | \$13.33 | \$666.50 | \$12.00 | \$600.00 |
| 44 | FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 | TON | \$1,333.32 | \$333.33 | \$1,200.00 | \$300.00 |
| 45 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 300.00 | LF | \$7.02 | \$2,106.00 | \$6.25 | \$1,875.00 |
| | | | | | \$1,271,097.28 | \$1,280,570.70 | |

Bidder No. 1: SHARPE BROTHERS A DIV OF VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.
Bidder No. 2: APAC - ATLANTIC, INC. THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION